decrease, as applicable, the Group's gross profit by an amount lower or equal to PLN 7.21 million (as at 31

Lubelski Węgiel Bogdanka Group

Consolidated Financial Statements for the period from 1 January to 31 December 2015

(All amounts in the tables are in PLN thousand, unless otherwise specified. )

Notes presented on pages 10 – 65 constitute an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

28

December 2014 – PLN 8.14 million), would increase or decrease, as applicable, the Group's net profit by an

amount lower or equal to PLN 5.84 million (as at 31 December 2014 – PLN 6.59 million).

Based on the 2015 and 2014 data concerning the Group's interest bearing assets, the sensitivity of the finance

income changes to changes in interest rates has been assessed. The value of assets exposed to the interest rate

risk as at 31 December 2015 with respect to bank deposits of free cash amounts to PLN 262,037,000 (as at

31 December 2014 – PLN 195,481,000), and with respect to mine closure fund assets – PLN 90,872,000 (as

at 31 December 2014 – PLN 88,832,000). The change in finance income is presented in the tables below:

Impact of changes of interest rates on finance income from deposits as at 31 December 2015:

Change in interest rate -1 p.p. -0.5 p.p. +0.5 p.p. +1 p.p.

Estimated impact (2,620) (1,310) 1,310 2,620

Impact of changes of interest rates on finance income from deposits as at 31 December 2014:

Change in interest rate -1 p.p. -0.5 p.p. +0.5 p.p. +1 p.p.

Estimated impact (1,955) (977) 977 1,955

The analysis of data as at 31 December 2015 indicates that when interest rate of deposits goes up by 1 p.p.,

finance income under deposits is higher by PLN 2,620,000 (increase by PLN 1,955,000 as at 31 December

2014), and the net profit is higher by PLN 2,122,000 (up by PLN 1,584,000 as at  31 December 2014).

Analogously, when interest rate of deposits goes down by 1 p.p., finance income under deposits is lower by

PLN 2,620,000 (decrease by PLN 1,955,000 as at 31 December 2014), and the net profit is lower by PLN

2,122,000 (down by PLN 1,584,000 as at  31 December 2014).